

2nd year Maintenance bill

36

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work:- Construction and Maintenance of Road from Primary School Grobahi Bin Toli to Mahanth babas asthan tal under MMOSY (SC)

Agency:- Sri Dilip Pr. Singh Murka
At- Naugachiya, Bhagalpur.

Agreement No:- 155BD/2020-21

Date of Commencement:- 10/06/2020

Actual date of Completion:- 12/04/2021

Record measurement

① Restoration of raincuts
with Soil — E/I

$$4 \times 5.00m \times 0.90m \times 0.30m = 5.40 m^3$$

$$6 \times 4.00m \times 0.85m \times 0.40m = 8.16 "$$

$$5 \times 6.00m \times 0.80m \times 0.60m = 14.40 "$$

$$3 \times 8.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.50m = 9.00 "$$

$$4 \times 5.50m \times 0.85m \times 0.40m = 7.48 "$$

$$3 \times 6.00m \times 0.90m \times 0.30m = 4.86 "$$

$$6 \times 4.00m \times 0.70m \times 0.60m = 10.08 "$$

$$\text{Qty} = 59.38 m^3$$

② Making up of Berms/
Shoulder — E/I

$$4 \times 6.00m \times 0.90m = 21.60 m^2$$

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

39

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of raincuts with soil — E/I					
59.38 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P — (36)					
@ 386.28/m ³ — Rs. 22937.00					
② Making up of Berms / Shoulder — E/I					
337.10 m ² O.V.T M.B.P — (37)					
@ 57.57/m ² — Rs. 19407.00					
③ Pot Repair over bituminous Surface — E/I					
31.19 m ² O.V.T M.B.P — (37)					
@ 270.72/m ² — Rs. 8444.00					
④ Maintenance of M.P Culverts — E/I					
2.00 Nos O.V.T M.B.P — (38)					
@ 1131.25/each — Rs. 2263.00					
⑤ Maintenance of Road Sign — E/I					
0.12 km O.V.T M.B.P — (38)					
@ 1078.34/km — Rs. 129.00					
⑥ Maintenance of 200m 8 km Stone — E/I					
0.15 km O.V.T M.B.P — (38)					
@ 628.44/km — Rs. 94.00					
⑦ Cutting of branches					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
of trees and shrubs					
— E/I					
2.00 Nos	O.V.T MB P—			(38)	
	@ 109.81/each				Rs. 220.00
(8) White washing of Parapet wall					
— E/I					
16.00 m ²	O.V.T MB P—			(38)	
	@ 17.60/m ²				Rs. 282.00
					Rs. 53776.00
	Add 12% GST ⊕				Rs. 6453.00
	Add 1% L.Cess ⊕				Rs. 538.00
					Rs. 60767.00

~~Sum~~
10/5/23
JE

~~Sum~~
17/5/23
AB

Material Statement

- (1) Earth = 109.95 m³
 (2) Crushed egg = 0.84 m³
 (3) Bitumen = 0.66 MT

~~Sum~~
Continuation
10/5/23
JE